

1. 連結経営指標等の状況

Consolidated Selected Financial Data

		百万円 in ¥ millions		※1 千米ドル in \$ Thousand
		2017	2018	2018
売上高	Net sales	55,234	58,080	\$546,692
成長率 (%)	Growth Rate (%)	7.1	5.2	5.2
システムソリューションサービス部門	System Solution Services Division	54,858	57,704	543,155
売上構成比 (%)	% of Total Net Sales	99.3	99.4	99.4
システム開発	System Development	43,137	45,452	427,826
売上構成比 (%)	% of Total Net Sales	78.1	78.3	78.3
システムサービス	System Services	9,169	9,460	89,046
売上構成比 (%)	% of Total Net Sales	16.6	16.3	16.3
システムプロダクト	System Products	2,552	2,792	26,283
売上構成比 (%)	% of Total Net Sales	4.6	4.8	4.8
不動産賃貸部門	Real Estate Services Division	376	375	3,536
売上構成比 (%)	% of Total Net Sales	0.7	0.6	0.6
営業利益	Operating income	7,173	7,918	74,535
利益率 (%)	% of Sales	13.0	13.6	13.6
経常利益	Ordinary income	7,300	8,119	76,430
利益率 (%)	% of Sales	13.2	14.0	14.0
親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益	Net income attributable to owners of the parent	4,543	5,368	50,536
利益率 (%)	% of Sales	8.2	9.2	9.2
1株当たり (円、米ドル)	Per share (¥, \$)			
当期純利益 (EPS)	Net income(EPS)	105.81	126.76	1.19
配当金 (DPS)	Dividend(DPS)	44.00	52.00	0.49
配当性向 (%)	Payout ratio (%)	41.6	41.0	41.0
研究開発費	Research & Development cost	147	65	615
設備投資額	Capital expenditure	295	213	2,011
減価償却費	Depreciation & Amortization	424	443	4,178
総資産	Total assets	50,910	54,046	508,720
流動資産	Current assets	37,073	34,425	324,031
固定資産	Noncurrent assets	13,836	19,621	184,689
負債合計	Total liabilities	6,932	8,033	75,612
流動負債	Current liabilities	6,525	7,392	69,583
固定負債	Noncurrent liabilities	407	640	6,029
自己資本	Shareholder equity	43,374	45,368	427,035
自己資本比率 (%)	Shareholder equity ratio (%)	85.2	83.9	83.9
流動比率 (%)	Current ratio (%)	568.1	465.7	465.7
固定比率 (%)	Fixed ratio (%)	31.9	43.2	43.2
1株当たり純資産(円、米ドル)	BPS(¥, \$)	1,010.67	1,074.17	10.11
総資産経常利益率 (%)	ROA (%) (Ordinary Income / Total Assets)	14.7	15.5	15.5
自己資本利益率 (%)	ROE (%)	10.8	12.1	12.1
株価収益率 (PER) (倍)	PER(times)	15.20	17.13	17.13
発行済株式総数 (千株)	Number of Shares outstanding (in thousands)	48,172	47,172	47,172
営業キャッシュ・フロー	Cash flows from operating activities	5,115	6,457	60,781
投資キャッシュ・フロー	Cash flows from investing activities	1,500	(5,822)	(54,805)
財務キャッシュ・フロー	Cash flows from financing activities	(2,692)	(3,321)	(31,266)
フリーキャッシュ・フロー※2	Free cash flow ※2	6,615	634	5,976
現金及び現金同等物期末残高	Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	24,875	22,168	208,659
従業員数	Number of Employees	3,315	3,379	3,379

注： 1. 米ドル金額は、円貨を1米ドル=106.24円で換算しております。 Note: 1. The U.S. dollar amounts are converted at the rate of ¥106.24=U.S.\$1.00.

2. フリーキャッシュ・フローは、営業キャッシュ・フロー、投資キャッシュ・フローの合計額を使用しています。

2. Free cash flow amount is the total of net cash provided by (used in) operating activities and investing activities.